
Long Beach St. (3-20,2-11 Big West) -vs- Cal St. Fullerton (15-9,11-3 Big West)
02/12/26 at Titan Gym, Fullerton, CA

 
 

 
 
Long Beach St. 62

Cal St. Fullerton 70

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 432
Site: Titan Gym, Fullerton, CA
Referees: Michael Sumilang, Nate Acosta, Michol Murray

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Long Beach St. 21 12 9 20 62
Cal St. Fullerton 16 12 18 24 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Pepe,Khylee * 35 5-8 0-1 8-12 1-7 8 4 4 6 2 0 18
30 Jones-Brown,JaQuoia * 37 3-9 0-1 6-8 2-2 4 1 5 3 1 0 12
32 Pukis,Brynna * 31 3-8 1-6 3-4 0-2 2 5 0 3 1 1 10
02 Akot,Rosie * 28 2-8 1-5 2-2 1-5 6 4 2 8 3 1 7
05 Ka,Kennan * 23 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 1 2 1 5
03 Samuel  - Afolabi,Tairat 15 2-3 1-2 0-2 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 0 5
10 Reynoso,Christy 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3
25 Mack,Morgan 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 1 1 2 2
33 Wright,Haley 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-44 5-20 19-28 6-26 32 24 14 25 13 6 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-9   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-6   16.67 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 19-44   43.2 % 5-20   25.0 % 19-28   67.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Pearson,Kya * 40 3-13 0-3 15-16 0-7 7 1 4 5 2 4 21
03 Tauro,Maddy * 39 5-18 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 1 12
23 Maxwell,Talia * 28 4-10 0-0 4-5 4-1 5 1 0 0 1 2 12
55 Jones,Cristina * 27 4-11 0-0 0-2 4-7 11 4 2 4 0 4 8
10 Swindle,Dylan * 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 1 0 2 2
00 Steiner,Nicole 11 3-5 0-1 4-7 4-3 7 1 0 0 1 0 10
22 Muniz,Madelynn 23 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 3
04 Falsdottir,Jana 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 1 2
01 Moon,Mimi 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 8-1 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-70 1-12 25-32 25-22 47 19 12 13 4 15 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 4-19   21.05 % 0-5   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-2   50.00 % 13-14   92.86 %
Total 22-70   31.4 % 1-12   8.3 % 25-32   78.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Fullerton
MISS 3PTR by PUKIS,BRYNNA 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA
09:16 MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SWINDLE,DYLAN
09:13 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY

TURNOVER  by PEPE,KHYLEE 09:06
09:06 STEAL  by PEARSON,KYA
09:00 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PUKIS,BRYNNA --
TURNOVER  by AKOT,ROSIE 08:49

08:49 STEAL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN
08:40 MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SWINDLE,DYLAN
08:36 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SWINDLE,DYLAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PUKIS,BRYNNA 08:22 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by PEPE,KHYLEE --

08:12 MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KA,KENNAN 08:12
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by AKOT,ROSIE 08:12
SUB IN by MACK,MORGAN 08:12
MISS 3PTR by PUKIS,BRYNNA 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA
07:39 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,KYA

REBOUND DEF by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --
MISS 3PTR by MACK,MORGAN 07:31
REBOUND OFF by MACK,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint) 07:24

07:24 BLOCK  by MAXWELL,TALIA
REBOUND OFF by PEPE,KHYLEE --
GOOD TIPIN by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint) 07:17 5-4 V 1

07:03 TURNOVER  by JONES,CRISTINA
07:03 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,TALIA
07:03 SUB IN by FALSDOTTIR,JANA

SUB OUT by KA,KENNAN 07:03
SUB IN by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 07:03
GOOD 3PTR by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 06:43 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --

06:32 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAURO,MADDY

06:15 FOUL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:04 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by PEPE,KHYLEE --

05:40 FOUL  by JONES,CRISTINA
05:40 TURNOVER  by JONES,CRISTINA
05:40 SUB OUT by JONES,CRISTINA
05:40 SUB IN by MAXWELL,TALIA

TURNOVER  by PEPE,KHYLEE 05:32
05:32 STEAL  by TAURO,MADDY
05:28 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TAURO,MADDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA(in the paint) 05:07 12-8 V 4
04:47 TURNOVER  by TAURO,MADDY

STEAL  by MACK,MORGAN 04:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
SUB OUT by PEPE,KHYLEE 04:47
SUB OUT by PUKIS,BRYNNA 04:47
SUB IN by KA,KENNAN 04:47
SUB IN by WRIGHT,HALEY 04:47



MISS JUMPER by MACK,MORGAN 04:38
REBOUND OFF by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --

04:35 FOUL  by FALSDOTTIR,JANA
GOOD FT by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA(fastbreak) 04:35 13-8 V 5
GOOD FT by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA(fastbreak) 04:35 14-8 V 6

04:18 MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SWINDLE,DYLAN

04:13 MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KA,KENNAN --

03:55 FOUL  by FALSDOTTIR,JANA
03:55 SUB OUT by FALSDOTTIR,JANA
03:55 SUB IN by JONES,CRISTINA

MISS FT by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 03:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,KYA
03:43 MISS 3PTR by SWINDLE,DYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA
03:34 MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,TALIA
03:31 14-10 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 03:31
SUB OUT by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 03:31
SUB OUT by KA,KENNAN 03:31
SUB OUT by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 03:31
SUB IN by AKOT,ROSIE 03:31
SUB IN by PEPE,KHYLEE 03:31
SUB IN by PUKIS,BRYNNA 03:31

03:31 14-11 V 3 GOOD FT by MAXWELL,TALIA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:57

02:48 TURNOVER  by PEARSON,KYA
STEAL  by AKOT,ROSIE 02:48

02:46 FOUL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN
GOOD FT by AKOT,ROSIE(fastbreak) 02:46 15-11 V 4
GOOD FT by AKOT,ROSIE(fastbreak) 02:46 16-11 V 5

02:46 SUB OUT by SWINDLE,DYLAN
02:46 SUB IN by MUNIZ,MADELYNN
02:27 16-13 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEARSON,KYA
MISS LAYUP by AKOT,ROSIE(in the paint) 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA
01:52 MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AKOT,ROSIE --
SUB OUT by MACK,MORGAN 01:30
SUB IN by KA,KENNAN 01:30
TURNOVER  by PUKIS,BRYNNA 01:29

01:29 STEAL  by JONES,CRISTINA
FOUL  by PUKIS,BRYNNA 01:24
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,HALEY 01:24
SUB IN by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 01:24

01:24 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,TALIA
01:24 SUB IN by STEINER,NICOLE
01:24 MISS FT by JONES,CRISTINA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:24 MISS FT by JONES,CRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by PUKIS,BRYNNA --
01:20 FOUL  by JONES,CRISTINA
01:20 SUB OUT by JONES,CRISTINA
01:20 SUB IN by MOON,MIMI

GOOD FT by PUKIS,BRYNNA 01:20 17-13 V 4
GOOD FT by PUKIS,BRYNNA 01:20 18-13 V 5

01:01 MISS LAYUP by MUNIZ,MADELYNN(in the paint)



BLOCK  by AKOT,ROSIE 01:01
-- REBOUND OFF by STEINER,NICOLE

FOUL  by PEPE,KHYLEE 00:56
00:56 MISS FT by STEINER,NICOLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:56 MISS FT by STEINER,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by AKOT,ROSIE --
TURNOVER  by AKOT,ROSIE 00:53

00:53 STEAL  by MUNIZ,MADELYNN
00:40 MISS 3PTR by MUNIZ,MADELYNN

REBOUND DEF by KA,KENNAN --
00:31 FOUL  by MUNIZ,MADELYNN

MISS FT by PEPE,KHYLEE 00:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PEPE,KHYLEE 00:31 19-13 V 6

00:05 MISS LAYUP by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STEINER,NICOLE

00:03 19-15 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by STEINER,NICOLE(in the paint)
FOUL  by AKOT,ROSIE 00:03

00:03 19-16 V 3 GOOD FT by STEINER,NICOLE
GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,ROSIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:01 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Fullerton
10:00 SUB OUT by MUNIZ,MADELYNN
10:00 SUB IN by MAXWELL,TALIA

MISS JUMPER by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by STEINER,NICOLE

09:27 MISS 3PTR by MOON,MIMI
-- REBOUND OFF by STEINER,NICOLE

09:22 TURNOVER  by PEARSON,KYA
STEAL  by KA,KENNAN 09:22
TURNOVER  by KA,KENNAN 09:04

09:04 SUB OUT by STEINER,NICOLE
09:04 SUB IN by MUNIZ,MADELYNN
08:53 MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:46 MISS JUMPER by MOON,MIMI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEPE,KHYLEE --
TURNOVER  by PEPE,KHYLEE 08:44

08:38 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,KYA
REBOUND DEF by AKOT,ROSIE --
MISS LAYUP by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA(in the paint) 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MOON,MIMI
08:02 21-18 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY

-- ASSIST  by PEARSON,KYA
MISS LAYUP by AKOT,ROSIE(in the paint) 07:30

07:30 BLOCK  by PEARSON,KYA
-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,KYA

07:24 MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PUKIS,BRYNNA 07:24
REBOUND DEF by PEPE,KHYLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by KA,KENNAN(in the paint) 07:13 23-18 V 5
ASSIST  by PEPE,KHYLEE --

06:52 23-20 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOON,MIMI

GOOD 3PTR by KA,KENNAN 06:33 26-20 V 6
ASSIST  by AKOT,ROSIE --

06:10 MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY



-- REBOUND OFF by MOON,MIMI
06:04 TURNOVER  by MOON,MIMI

STEAL  by PUKIS,BRYNNA 06:04
05:54 FOUL  by MAXWELL,TALIA

SUB OUT by KA,KENNAN 05:54
SUB OUT by PEPE,KHYLEE 05:54
SUB OUT by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 05:54
SUB IN by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 05:54
SUB IN by MACK,MORGAN 05:54
SUB IN by WRIGHT,HALEY 05:54
TURNOVER  by AKOT,ROSIE 05:52

05:44 MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY
-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,TALIA

05:41 MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by AKOT,ROSIE 05:41
REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA --
MISS 3PTR by PUKIS,BRYNNA 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,KYA
05:01 MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,TALIA
FOUL  by MACK,MORGAN 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
SUB OUT by AKOT,ROSIE 04:58
SUB IN by PEPE,KHYLEE 04:58
SUB OUT by PUKIS,BRYNNA 04:58
SUB IN by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 04:58

04:58 26-21 V 5 GOOD FT by MAXWELL,TALIA
04:58 26-22 V 4 GOOD FT by MAXWELL,TALIA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:47
SUB OUT by MACK,MORGAN 04:47
SUB IN by KA,KENNAN 04:47

04:32 MISS 3PTR by MUNIZ,MADELYNN
REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA --
TURNOVER  by PEPE,KHYLEE 04:03

04:03 STEAL  by PEARSON,KYA
03:58 MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEPE,KHYLEE --
03:33 FOUL  by TAURO,MADDY

SUB OUT by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 03:33
SUB IN by PUKIS,BRYNNA 03:33
GOOD FT by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 03:33 27-22 V 5
GOOD FT by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 03:33 28-22 V 6
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,HALEY 03:33
SUB IN by AKOT,ROSIE 03:33

03:20 MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:16 MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by KA,KENNAN 03:14
03:09 MISS 3PTR by MUNIZ,MADELYNN

REBOUND DEF by KA,KENNAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint) 02:54 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by KA,KENNAN --

02:41 30-24 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAURO,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by AKOT,ROSIE 02:25
REBOUND OFF by KA,KENNAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PUKIS,BRYNNA(in the paint) 02:17 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by KA,KENNAN --

02:03 SUB OUT by MOON,MIMI
02:03 SUB IN by STEINER,NICOLE

SUB OUT by KA,KENNAN 01:54



SUB IN by MACK,MORGAN 01:54
FOUL  by MACK,MORGAN 01:54

01:54 32-25 V 7 GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA
01:54 32-26 V 6 GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA

MISS JUMPER by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 01:42
REBOUND OFF by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --
MISS 3PTR by AKOT,ROSIE 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TAURO,MADDY
01:03 32-28 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by STEINER,NICOLE(in the paint)
00:38 FOUL  by TAURO,MADDY

MISS FT by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 00:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 00:38 33-28 V 5

00:24 TURNOVER  by PEARSON,KYA
MISS 3PTR by AKOT,ROSIE 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by STEINER,NICOLE
00:00 MISS 3PTR by STEINER,NICOLE

BLOCK  by MACK,MORGAN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Fullerton
10:00 SUB OUT by STEINER,NICOLE
10:00 SUB OUT by MUNIZ,MADELYNN
10:00 SUB IN by SWINDLE,DYLAN
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,CRISTINA

SUB OUT by MACK,MORGAN 10:00
SUB IN by KA,KENNAN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by PUKIS,BRYNNA 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA
09:15 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,KYA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA
09:11 33-30 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint) 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TAURO,MADDY

08:44 33-32 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAURO,MADDY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:43
SUB OUT by KA,KENNAN 08:43
SUB IN by MACK,MORGAN 08:43
TURNOVER  by PUKIS,BRYNNA 08:25

08:25 STEAL  by JONES,CRISTINA
08:21 TURNOVER  by JONES,CRISTINA

STEAL  by MACK,MORGAN 08:21
GOOD 3PTR by AKOT,ROSIE 08:12 36-32 V 4
ASSIST  by PEPE,KHYLEE --

08:01 MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA

07:44 MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA

SUB OUT by PEPE,KHYLEE 07:41
SUB OUT by PUKIS,BRYNNA 07:41
SUB IN by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 07:41
SUB IN by WRIGHT,HALEY 07:41
FOUL  by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 07:41

07:38 MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,HALEY 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,KYA
07:00 MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint)



BLOCK  by WRIGHT,HALEY 07:00
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,HALEY --
TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,HALEY 06:53

06:53 STEAL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN
06:49 TURNOVER  by SWINDLE,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by MACK,MORGAN 06:48
SUB OUT by MACK,MORGAN 06:48
SUB IN by KA,KENNAN 06:48

06:44 MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WRIGHT,HALEY 06:44

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by KA,KENNAN 06:33

06:23 FOUL  by JONES,CRISTINA
06:23 TURNOVER  by JONES,CRISTINA

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,HALEY 06:23
SUB IN by PEPE,KHYLEE 06:23
TURNOVER  by AKOT,ROSIE 06:15

06:15 STEAL  by MAXWELL,TALIA
06:01 MISS JUMPER by SWINDLE,DYLAN

BLOCK  by AKOT,ROSIE 06:01
REBOUND DEF by PEPE,KHYLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:53 38-32 V 6
ASSIST  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --

05:32 MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KA,KENNAN 05:32
REBOUND DEF by AKOT,ROSIE --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA(in the paint) 05:06 40-32 V 8

04:45 40-34 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by AKOT,ROSIE 04:31

04:31 STEAL  by JONES,CRISTINA
04:12 MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,TALIA
FOUL  by AKOT,ROSIE 04:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:09

04:09 FOUL TECH by TEAM
04:09 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:09 SUB OUT by SWINDLE,DYLAN
04:09 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,TALIA
04:09 SUB IN by STEINER,NICOLE
04:09 SUB IN by FALSDOTTIR,JANA

SUB OUT by AKOT,ROSIE 04:09
SUB OUT by KA,KENNAN 04:09
SUB IN by MACK,MORGAN 04:09
SUB IN by PUKIS,BRYNNA 04:09
MISS FT by PUKIS,BRYNNA 04:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PUKIS,BRYNNA 04:09 41-34 V 7
TURNOVER  by PEPE,KHYLEE 03:44

03:44 STEAL  by FALSDOTTIR,JANA

03:40 41-36 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by FALSDOTTIR,JANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 03:07
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA

02:57 41-38 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FALSDOTTIR,JANA

MISS 3PTR by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by MACK,MORGAN 02:27
SUB OUT by MACK,MORGAN 02:27
SUB IN by KA,KENNAN 02:27

02:27 41-39 V 2 GOOD FT by STEINER,NICOLE
02:27 41-40 V 1 GOOD FT by STEINER,NICOLE



FOUL  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 02:15
TURNOVER  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 02:15
FOUL  by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 02:01
SUB OUT by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 02:01
SUB IN by AKOT,ROSIE 02:01

02:01 MISS FT by PEARSON,KYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:01 41-41 GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA
TURNOVER  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 01:41

01:24 MISS 3PTR by FALSDOTTIR,JANA
-- REBOUND OFF by STEINER,NICOLE

01:21 MISS LAYUP by STEINER,NICOLE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PEPE,KHYLEE 01:21

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by KA,KENNAN 01:13

01:13 41-42 H 1 GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA
01:13 41-43 H 2 GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA
00:53 FOUL  by TAURO,MADDY

MISS FT by PEPE,KHYLEE 00:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PEPE,KHYLEE 00:53 42-43 H 1

00:41 42-45 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by STEINER,NICOLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEARSON,KYA

FOUL  by PUKIS,BRYNNA 00:30
TURNOVER  by PUKIS,BRYNNA 00:30

00:30 SUB OUT by TAURO,MADDY
00:30 SUB OUT by JONES,CRISTINA
00:30 SUB IN by SWINDLE,DYLAN
00:30 SUB IN by MUNIZ,MADELYNN

FOUL  by AKOT,ROSIE 00:12
00:12 42-46 H 4 GOOD FT by STEINER,NICOLE
00:11 MISS FT by STEINER,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by PEPE,KHYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA(in the paint) 00:04

00:04 BLOCK  by STEINER,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,KYA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Long Beach St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Fullerton
10:00 SUB OUT by STEINER,NICOLE
10:00 SUB OUT by SWINDLE,DYLAN
10:00 SUB IN by TAURO,MADDY
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,CRISTINA
09:52 FOUL  by FALSDOTTIR,JANA

GOOD LAYUP by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint) 09:42 44-46 H 2
ASSIST  by AKOT,ROSIE --
FOUL  by PEPE,KHYLEE 09:33

09:26 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,CRISTINA

09:00 FOUL  by MUNIZ,MADELYNN
SUB OUT by KA,KENNAN 09:00
SUB IN by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 09:00
GOOD FT by PEPE,KHYLEE 09:00 45-48 H 3
MISS FT by PEPE,KHYLEE 08:59
REBOUND OFF by AKOT,ROSIE --
MISS 3PTR by PUKIS,BRYNNA 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA
08:45 45-51 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MUNIZ,MADELYNN

-- ASSIST  by PEARSON,KYA
08:28 FOUL  by FALSDOTTIR,JANA



08:28 SUB OUT by FALSDOTTIR,JANA
08:28 SUB IN by MAXWELL,TALIA

GOOD FT by PEPE,KHYLEE 08:28 46-51 H 5
GOOD FT by PEPE,KHYLEE 08:28 47-51 H 4

08:10 47-53 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAURO,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,KYA

FOUL  by PUKIS,BRYNNA 07:41
07:41 47-54 H 7 GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA(fastbreak)
07:41 47-55 H 8 GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by AKOT,ROSIE 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA

07:19 47-57 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,CRISTINA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:17
GOOD LAYUP by PUKIS,BRYNNA(in the paint) 07:01 49-57 H 8
FOUL  by PEPE,KHYLEE 06:41

06:41 49-58 H 9 GOOD FT by MAXWELL,TALIA
06:40 MISS FT by MAXWELL,TALIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TAURO,MADDY
06:19 MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint)
06:19 MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA

BLOCK  by PEPE,KHYLEE 06:19
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:14 MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --
TURNOVER  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 06:08

06:08 STEAL  by MAXWELL,TALIA
FOUL  by PUKIS,BRYNNA 06:02
SUB OUT by AKOT,ROSIE 06:02
SUB OUT by PUKIS,BRYNNA 06:02
SUB IN by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 06:02
SUB IN by MACK,MORGAN 06:02

06:02 49-59 H 10 GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA(fastbreak)
06:02 49-60 H 11 GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint) 05:35 51-60 H 9
ASSIST  by MACK,MORGAN --

05:00 MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEPE,KHYLEE --
BLOCK  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 05:00
TURNOVER  by PEPE,KHYLEE 04:55

04:55 STEAL  by JONES,CRISTINA
04:52 MISS 3PTR by MUNIZ,MADELYNN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 04:32

04:32 BLOCK  by PEARSON,KYA
-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,KYA

04:27 51-62 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,KYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PEPE,KHYLEE 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,TALIA
03:45 MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEPE,KHYLEE --
03:25 FOUL  by PEARSON,KYA

SUB OUT by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 03:25
SUB OUT by PEPE,KHYLEE 03:25
SUB OUT by MACK,MORGAN 03:25
SUB IN by AKOT,ROSIE 03:25
SUB IN by KA,KENNAN 03:25
SUB IN by PUKIS,BRYNNA 03:25
TURNOVER  by AKOT,ROSIE 03:20



03:20 STEAL  by PEARSON,KYA
02:57 MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AKOT,ROSIE --
02:57 FOUL  by JONES,CRISTINA
02:57 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,TALIA
02:57 SUB IN by STEINER,NICOLE

MISS FT by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA(fastbreak) 02:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA(fastbreak) 02:57 52-62 H 10

02:45 MISS LAYUP by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 02:45

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:44 TURNOVER  by PEARSON,KYA

STEAL  by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 02:44
TURNOVER  by AKOT,ROSIE 02:24

02:24 STEAL  by PEARSON,KYA
01:56 MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:52
SUB OUT by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 01:52
SUB IN by PEPE,KHYLEE 01:52
TURNOVER  by AKOT,ROSIE 01:36
FOUL  by AKOT,ROSIE 01:06
SUB OUT by AKOT,ROSIE 01:05
SUB IN by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 01:05

01:05 52-63 H 11 GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA
01:05 52-64 H 12 GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA
01:01 FOUL  by MUNIZ,MADELYNN

GOOD FT by PEPE,KHYLEE(fastbreak) 01:01 53-64 H 11
MISS FT by PEPE,KHYLEE(fastbreak) 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by STEINER,NICOLE
00:47 TURNOVER  by PEARSON,KYA
00:31 FOUL  by STEINER,NICOLE

GOOD FT by PEPE,KHYLEE 00:31 54-64 H 10
GOOD FT by PEPE,KHYLEE 00:31 55-64 H 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:31

00:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:31 SUB OUT by STEINER,NICOLE
00:31 SUB IN by SWINDLE,DYLAN

FOUL  by PUKIS,BRYNNA 00:28
SUB OUT by PUKIS,BRYNNA 00:28
SUB IN by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 00:28

00:28 55-65 H 10 GOOD FT by TAURO,MADDY(fastbreak)
00:28 55-66 H 11 GOOD FT by TAURO,MADDY(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by PEPE,KHYLEE(in the paint) 00:18 57-66 H 9
ASSIST  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --
FOUL  by PEPE,KHYLEE 00:16

00:16 57-67 H 10 GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA(fastbreak)
00:16 57-68 H 11 GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by REYNOSO,CHRISTY 00:08 60-68 H 8
ASSIST  by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA --
FOUL  by SAMUEL  - AFOLABI,TA 00:06

00:06 60-69 H 9 GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA
00:06 60-70 H 10 GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES-BROWN,JAQUOIA 00:01 62-70 H 8


